506515974 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6562749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVERWATCH.ID, INC.	12/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801-1120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16100068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAIL1470-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIYEH G. AKMAL	
SIGNATURE:	/ariyeh g akmal/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Overwatch.ID - Certificate of Merger (DE Filing Evidence)#page1.tif source=Overwatch.ID - Certificate of Merger (DE Filing Evidence)#page2.tif source=Overwatch.ID - Certificate of Merger (DE Filing Evidence)#page3.tif

PATENT 506515974 REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0015

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OVERWATCH.ID, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2019, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

3826960 8100M SR# 20198867079 Authentication: 204315821 Date: 12-30-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:12 PM 12/26/2019
FILED 05:12 PM 12/26/2019
SR 20198867079 - File Number 3826960

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

OVERWATCH.ID, INC., a Delaware corporation,

WITH AND INTO

SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

December 26, 2019

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), SailPoint Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger of Overwatch.ID, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Overwatch.ID</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are:

Name State of Incorporation

Overwatch.ID, Inc. Delaware

SailPoint Technologies, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 26, 2019, by and between the Company and Overwatch.ID (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "SailPoint Technologies, Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2019.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 11120 Four Points Drive, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78726.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0017 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the date first written above.

SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Christopher G. Schmitt

Name: Christopher G. Schmitt

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

PATENT REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 02/22/2021